PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7293060

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BB7 LLC	05/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1100 CAMPUS ROAD	
City:	PRINCETON	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08540	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29825544

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: natalia.barreto-powell@integralife.com

Correspondent Name: INTEGRA LIFESCIENCES CORPORATION

Address Line 1: 1100 CAMPUS ROAD

Address Line 2: ATTN: LAW DEPT./ IP GROUP
Address Line 4: PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ILS034DUSDIV	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NATALIA BARRETO-POWELL	
SIGNATURE:	/Natalia Barreto-Powell/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/22/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ILS034DUSDIV-Assignmentbb7toIntegra#page1.tif source=ILS034DUSDIV-Assignmentbb7toIntegra#page2.tif

507246140 PATENT REEL: 059675 FRAME: 0113

Ref. No.: ILS034DUS

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, bb7, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having an address of 5407 Fen Oak Drive, Madison, WI 53718 (the "Assignor"), has acquired ownership in certain new and useful improvements in BATTERY CHARGER (the "Invention") for which application for a U.S. Patent was made on October 5, 2018 as U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/665,628 (the "Application");

AND WHEREAS, Integra LifeSciences Corporation, a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 311 Enterprise Drive, Plainsboro, NJ 08536 (the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (defined below) and any United States and foreign patents therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto the Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to:

said Invention;

said Application, including any and all designs, divisions, continuations, continuationsin-part, provisionals to which said Application claim priority, non-provisional applications claiming priority to or having any relationship to any of the aforesaid, and reissues and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have been granted for any of the aforesaid, and any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof:

any and all priority rights, convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to the Assignor with respect to the filing of applications for patents or the securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto; and

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all said Letters Patent (collectively, all of the aforesaid the "Intellectual Property");

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AGREES, and likewise binds its successors and assigns, to execute additional papers which may be requested to confirm the right of the Assignee, its representatives, successors and assigns to secure patent or similar protection for the said Invention in all countries and to vest in the Assignee complete title to the Invention, Application and any Letters Patent, including additional applications related to the Intellectual Property, and/or any applications for reissue or reexamination of any Letters Patent which may be granted for said Intellectual Property, without further compensation, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

Ref. No.: ILS034DUS

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any Letters Patent granted upon said Application and for said Invention to Assignee.

Assignor:

bb7, LLC

By: Day Shift

Name: BOB SCHOFLER

Title: <u>COO</u>

Date: 5/10/2019

Assignee:

Integra LifeSciences Corporation

By:

Name: Eva Tan

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: May 13, 2019

Assignment Page 2 of 2